
LONGINES BREEDERS’ CUP MILE G19a

16:15 Hs.

Todo caballo de 3 años y más edad. 1600 m. Pista de Césped.
Bolsa de Premios US$ 2.000.000

POGO (IRE)
Corridas: 36 (8/6/6)

Div. Probable 21
Rating: 115

SHIRL'S SPEIGHT (USA)
Corridas: 13 (5/0/2)

Div. Probable 31
Rating: 114

DREAMLOPER (IRE)
Corridas: 17 (6/1/3)

Div. Probable 7
Rating: 119

MODERN GAMES (IRE)
Corridas: 12 (6/3/1)
Div. Probable 4,5

Rating: 121

SMOOTH LIKE STRAIT (USA)
Corridas: 22 (7/9/3)

Div. Probable 11
Rating: 113

IVAR (BRZ)
Corridas: 14 (6/2/2)

Div. Probable 16
Rating: 113

BEYOND BRILLIANT (USA)
Corridas: 14 (5/3/2)

Div. Probable 21
Rating: 113

REGAL GLORY (USA)
Corridas: 21 (12/6/0)

Div. Probable 7
Rating: 117

MALAVATH (IRE)
Corridas: 10 (3/3/1)

Div. Probable 16
Rating: 112

ORDER OF AUSTRALIA (IRE)
Corridas: 21 (5/2/4)

Div. Probable 13
Rating: 119

ANNAPOLIS (USA)
Corridas: 7 (5/2/0)

Div. Probable 11
Rating: 116

KING CAUSE (USA)
Corridas: 33 (8/4/7)

Div. Probable 31
Rating: 108

KINROSS (GB)
Corridas: 21 (8/1/1)
Div. Probable 5,5

Rating: 119

DOMESTIC SPENDING (GB)
Corridas: 8 (6/1/1)

Div. Probable 9
Rating: 122

FRONT RUN THE FED (USA)
Corridas: 19 (5/4/2)
Div. Probable 31
Rating: 108

GEAR JOCKEY (USA)
Corridas: 21 (4/2/6)
Div. Probable 31
Rating: 106

7-oct-22
20-ago-22
13-ago-22
26-jul-22

17-sep-22
23-jul-22
18-jun-22
7-may-22

4-Sep-22
28-jul-22
26-jun-22
29-may-22

15-oct-22
17-sep-22
27-jul-22
10-jul-22

13-ago-22
30-may-22
15-abr-22
6-nov-21

8-oct-22
17-Sep-22
9-jul-22
6-nov-21

10-oct-22
31-jul-22
30-abr-22
5-mar-22

8-oct-22
13-ago-22
11-jun-22
16-abr-22

2-oct-22
2-ago-22
29-may-22
1-may-22

8-oct-22
4-sep-22
14-ago-22
27-jul-22

8-oct-22
3-sep-22
6-ago-22
4-jul-22

9-oct-22
14-Sep-22
21-ago-22
31-jul-22

15-oct-22
2-oct-22
11-sep-22
20-ago-22

14-ago-21
5-jun-21
1-may-21
28-nov-20

10-sep-22
13-ago-22
18-jul-22
9-oct-21

8-oct-22
11-jun-22
6-may-22
9-abr-22

1400 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1400 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1800 Mts.

1600 Mts.
2000 Mts.
2000 Mts.
1800 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1400 Mts.

1800 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1700 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1800 Mts.
2000 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1400 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1600 Mts.
1700 Mts.
1900 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1800 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1800 Mts.

1200 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1400 Mts.
1400 Mts.

2000 Mts.
2000 Mts.
1800 Mts.
1800 Mts.

1200 Mts.
1600 Mts.
1100 Mts.
1600 Mts.

1100 Mts.
1200 Mts.
1100 Mts.
1100 Mts.

1:23:83
1:22:97
1:22:50
1:24:58

1:32:77
1:20:36
1:35:79
1:49:72

1:36:14
2:05:77
2:13:86
1:53:74

1:45:53
1:32:77
1:37:74
1:22:87

1:46:88
1:32:40
1:35:93
1:34:01

1:07:41
1:11:24
1:02:77
1:34:84

1:32:61
1:46:25
1:58:72
1:33:24

1:33:22
1:34:20
1:32:00
1:40:97

1:24:40
1:36:45
1:19:72
1:36:55

1:33:29
1:36:14
1:34:07
1:37:74

1:33:29
1:42:57
1:52:21
1:32:81

1:50:06
1:33:04
1:34:17
1:46:25

1:15:57
1:24:40
1:25:10
1:22:97

2:03:34
1:59:08
1:47:99
1:47:15

1:07:41
1:11:24
1:02:77
1:34:84

1:01:39
1:07:44
1:04:18
1:02:21

1°
2°
5°
3°

4°
5°
3°
4°

1º
5°
7°
1°

2º
1°
2º
5º

2°
2°
3°
2°

2°
2°
1°
3°

1°
6°
1°
4°

2°
2°
1°
1°

2º
4º
5º
10º

3º
2º
4º
7º

1°
1°
2°
1°

1º
2°
1°

10°

1°
1º
1º
1º

2°
1°
1°
1°

4°
5°
1°
6°

4°
10°
4°
3°

1 1/4 cpos
2 1/4 cpos
2 1/2 cpos
pescuezo

7 cpos
4 1/2 cpos
6 1/4 cpos
7 cpos

5 1/2 cpos
4 1/4 cpos
6 1/4 cpos
2 cpos

1 1/4 cpos
5 1/4 cpos
1 3/4 cpos
1 1/2 cpos

1 3/4 cpos
2 1/4 cpos
pescuezo
1/2 cpo

1 1/2 cpos
5 1/4 cpos
1 cpo
1 1/2 cpos

3/4 cpo
4 cpos
1 1/4 cpo
1 cpo

1 cpo
1 1/2 cpos
3 1/2 cpos
1 cpo

2 cpos
2 3/4 cpos
2 1/2 cpos
10 1/4 cpos

1 1/2 cpos
5 1/2 cpos
3 1/2 cpos
8 cpos

1 1/2 cpo
5 1/2 cpos
1 3/4 cpo
2 3/4 cpos

2 cpos
1/2 cpo
1/2 cpo
18 1/2 cpos

2 1/4 cpos
2 cpos
1 cpo
1 1/4 cpos

pescuezo
2 3/4 cpo
pescuezo
cabeza

3 cpos
3 cpos
Cabeza
2 3/4 cpo

2 cpos
6 3/4 cpos
2 cpos
5 1/2 cpos

Buick William
Shoemark K.
Shoemark K.
Shoemark K.

Wilson E.
Wilson E.
Wilson E.
Saez Luis

Shoemark K.
Shoemark K.
Shoemark K.
Shoemark K.

Buick William
Buick William
Buick William
Buick William

Velazquez J.R.
Prat Flavien
Rispoli U.
Rispoli U.

Talamo J.
Talamo J.
Talamo J.
Talamo J.

Espinoza Victor
Espinoza Victor
Espinoza Victor
Espinoza Victor

Ortiz J.L.
Ortiz J.L.
Ortiz J.L.
Ortiz J.L.

Soumillon Christophe
Soumillon Christophe
Pasquier Stephane
Soumillon Christophe

Soumillon Christophe
Moore Ryan
Moore Ryan
Moore Ryan

Ortiz Irad
Ortiz Irad
Ortiz Irad
Ortiz Irad

Carmouche K.
Ga�alione T.
Hernandez J. J.
Bravo J.

Dettori Lanfranco
Dettori Lanfranco
Dettori Lanfranco
Dettori Lanfranco

Prat Flavien
Prat Flavien
Prat Flavien
Ortiz Irad

Lezcano J.
Orti Jr. I.
Orti Jr. I.
Arrieta F.

Saez Luis
Lezcano J.
Hernandez B. J. Jr.
Hernandez B. J. Jr.

8
9
9
11

11
10
5
9

9
8
9
6

9
7
11
15

9
7
8
13

11
5
8
12

6
10
7
11

6
5
5
6

10
7
6
13

11
10
9
7

11
4
10
7

10
9
9
10

18
10
6
9

8
10
9
11

11
5
8
12

8
13
13
10

2° Sacred 3° Misty Grey
1° Kinross 3° Sandrine
1° Jumby 2° Dubai Poet 
1° Sandrine 2° Kinross 

1° Modern Games 2° Ivar
1° Filo di arianna 2° March to the Arch 
1° Mind Control 2° Hot rod Charlie 
1° Santin 2° Mira Mission 

2° Order Of Australia 3° The Revenant
1° Nashwa 2° Aristia
1° La Petite Coco 2° My Astra
2° Wally 3° Pretty Tiger

1º Bayside Boy 3º Jadoomi
2º Ivar 3º Finest Sound 4º Shirl's Speight
1º Baaeed 3º Alcohol Free 7º Order Of Australia
1º Tenebrism 2º Light Infantry

1° Santin 3° Sacred Life
1° Count Again 3° Mastero�oxhounds
1° Shirl´s Speight 2° Masen
1° Space Blues 3° Ivar

1° Annapolis 3° Order of Australia
1° Modern Games 3° Finest Sound 4° Shirl's Speight
2° Cavlry Charge 3° Somelikeithotbrown
1° Space Blues 2° Smooth Like Strait

2° Cathkin Peak 3° Prince Abama
1° Master Piece 2° Hong Kong Harry
2° Mastero�oxhounds 3°Gold Phoenix
1° Count Again 2° Space Traveller

1° In Italian 3° Princess Grace
1° Casa Creed 3° Masen
2° Wakanaka 3° In Italian
2° Shantisara 3° Lady Speightspere

1º Kinross 3º Entscheiden
1 Sa�ron Beach 2º Tenebrism
1º Egot 2º Marianafoot 
1º Cachet 2º Prosperous Voyage

1º Annapolis 2º Ivar
1º Dreamloper 3º The Revenant
1º Inspiral 2º Light Infantry 
1º Baaeed 2º Modern Games 

2° Ivar 3° Order Of Australia
2° Celestial City 2° Fuerteventura
1° Nations Pride 3° Classic Causeway
2° Double Clutch 3° Ready to Purrform

2° Pixelate 3° Safe Conduct
1° Duke of Hazzard 3° Accredit
2° Lure Him In 3° Rip City
1° Master Piece 2° Hong Kong Harry

2º Run To Freedom 3º Creative Force
2º Malavath 3º Entscheiden
2º New Energy 3º Al Suhail
2º Pogo 3ºSandrine

1° Two Emmys 3° Glyn County
2°Tribhuvan 3° Gufo
1° Colonel Liam 3° Smooth Like Strait 6° Ivar
2° Smooth Like Strait 3° Gufo

1° Bran 2° Artemus Citylimits
1° Casa creed 2° Regal Glory
2° Grateful Bread 3° Matta
1° In love 2° Tell Your Daddy 4° Ivar

1° Golden Pal 2° Ocenic
1° Casa Creed 2° Arrest Me Red 
1°  Arrest Me Red 2° Bran 
1° Golden Pal 2° Johnny Unleshed

2,75
10,00
3,50
7,00

15,15
3,90
9,50
4,30

7.9
7,00
7.5
6.2

4,00
1,75
13,00
2,60

3,32
1,40
4,20
11,20

6.25
3.80
2.20
25.90

1.90
2.70
2.50
10.40

2,05
1,50
2,40
2,00

17,00
13,00
2,30
7,00

7,00
6,80
19,00
21,00

7.35
1.15
3.90
1.65

16.40
7.45
6.90
37.30

4,10
2,60
1,80
6,00

1.40
2.50
6.90
5.20

9.60
18.20
4.60
88.30

12.10
7.60
10.80
10.80

Newmarket 
York
Newbury
Goodwood

Woodbine
Woodbine
Monmouth Park
Churchill Downs

Longchamp
Goodwood
Curragh
Longchamp

Ascot
Woodbine
Goodwood
Deauville

Churchill Downs
Saratoga
Keeneland
Del Mar

Keeneland
Woodbine
Horseshoe Indianapolis
Del Mar

Santa Anita
Del Mar
Santa Anita
Santa Anita

Keeneland
Saratoga
Belmont Park
Keeneland

Longchamp
Deauville
Longchamp
Newmarket

Keeneland
Longchamp
Deauville
Goodwood

Keeneland
Saratoga
Saratoga
Belmont Park

Aqueduct
Kentucky Down
Del Mar
Del Mar

Ascot
Longchamp
Doncaster
York

Arlington Park
Belmont Park
Churchill Downs
Del Mar

Kentucky Downs
Saratoga 
Colonial Downs
Keeneland

Keeneland
Belmont Park
Churchill Downs
Keeneland

Thoroughbred Industry Employee Awards Challenge Stakes (Gr. 2)
Sky Bet City Of York Stakes (Gr. 2)
Betvictor Hungerford Stakes (Gr. 2)
World Pool Lennox Stakes (Gr. 2)

Ricoh Woodbine Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Connaught Cup Stakes (Gr. 2)
Salvator Mile Stakes (Gr. 3)
Old Forester Bourbon Turf Classic Stakes (Gr. 1)

Prix du Moulin de Longchamp (Gr.1)
Qatar Nassau Stakes (Gr. 1)
Alwasmiyah Pretty Polly Stakes (Gr. 1)
Prix d'Ispahan (Gr. 1)

Queen Elizabeth II Stakes (Gr. 1)
Ricoh Woodbine Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Qatar Sussex Stakes (Gr. 1)
Haras d'Etreham Prix Jean Prat (Gr. 1)

Arlington Million Stakes (Gr. 1)
Shoemaker Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Maker's Mark Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
FanDuel Breeders' Cup Mile Presented by PDJF (Gr. 1)

Coolmore Turf Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Ricoh Woodbine Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Jonathan B. Schuster Memorial Stakes (Listed)
FanDuel Breeders' Cup Mile Presented by PDJF (Gr. 1)

City of Hope Mile Stakes (Gr. 2)
Eddie Read Stakes (Gr. 2)
Charles Whittingham Stakes (Gr. 2)
Frank E. Kilroe Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)

First Lady S. Presented by UK HealthCare (Gr. 1)
Fourstardave Handicap (Gr. 1)
Longines Just a Game Stakes (Gr. 1)
Jenny Wiley Stakes (Gr. 1)

Qatar Prix de la Foret Presente Par Education Above All (Gr. 1)
Prix Rothschild (Gr. 1)
Prix du Palais-Royal (Gr. 3)
QIPCO One Thousand Guineas Stakes (Gr. 1)

Coolmore Turf Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Prix du Moulin de Longchamp (Gr. 1)
Prix du Haras de Fresnay Le Bu�ard Jacques Le Marois (Gr. 1)
Qatar Sussex Stakes (Gr. 1)

Coolmore Turf Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)
Saranac Stakes (Gr. 3)
Caesars Saratoga Derby Invitational Stakes (Gr. 1)
Manila Stakes (Listed)

Knickerbocker Stakes (Gr. 3)
Handicap
Ganadores Claiming Opcional
Eddie Read Stakes (Gr. 2)

Qipco British Champions Sprint Stakes (Gr. 1)
Qatar Prix de la Foret Presente Par Education Above All (Gr. 1)
Cazoo Park Stakes (Gr. 2)
Sky Bet City Of York Stakes (Gr. 2)

Mr. D. Stakes (Gr. 1)
Resorts World Casino Manhattan Stakes (Gr. 1)
Old Forester Bourbon Turf Classic Stakes (Gr. 1)
Hollywood Derby (Gr. 1)

FanDuel Turf Sprint Stakes (Gr. 2)
Fourstardave Handicap (Gr. 1)
Van Clief Stakes (Black Type)
Keeneland Turf Mile Stakes (Gr. 1)

Woodford S. Presented by FanDuel (Gr. 2)
Jaipur Stakes (Gr. 1)
Twin Spires Turf Sprint S. presented by Sysco (Gr. 2)
Shakertown Stakes (Gr. 2)

FECHAEJEMPLAR HIPÓDROMO CARRERA DIST. TIEMPO PUESTO DIFERENCIA DIV. JOCKEY MARCADOR CORRIERON
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LONGINES BREEDERS’ CUP DISTAFF G110a

17:00 Hs.

Yeguas de 3 años y más edad. 1800 m. Pista de Arena.
Bolsa de Premios US$ 2.000.000

MALATHAAT (USA)

Corridas: 13 (9/3/1)

Div. Probable 4

Rating: 117

BLUE STRIPE 

Corridas: 10 (6/1/2)

Div. Probable 21

Rating: 116

SECRET OATH (USA)

Corridas: 12 (5/2/3)

Div. Probable 16

Rating: 115

CLAIRIERE (USA)

Corridas: 15 (6/4/2)

Div. Probable 5

Rating: 116

AWAKE AT MIDNYTE (USA)

Corridas: 8 (2/3/1)

Div. Probable 31

Rating: 103

NEST (USA)

Corridas: 10 (7/2/1)

Div. Probable 2,8

Rating: 118

SEARCH RESULTS (USA)

Corridas: 11 (6/2/3)

Div. Probable 5,5

Rating: 114

SOCIETY (USA)

Corridas: 6 (5/0/0)

Div. Probable 7

Rating: 115

9-oct-22

27-ago-22

24-jul-22

11-jun-22

6-ago-22

18-jun-22

30-abr-22

6-nov-21

24-sep-22

20-ago-22

23-jul-22

21-may-22

27-ago-22

24-jul-22

11-jun-22

23-abr-22

20-oct-22

4-sep-22

6-may-22

8-abr-22

9-oct-22

20-ago-22

23-jul-22

11-jun-22

27-ago-22

23-jul-22

11-jun-22

8-may-22

24-sep-22

26-ago-22

23-jul-22

18-jun-22

1800 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1700 Mts.

2000 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1900 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1300 Mts.

1400 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1800 Mts.

2000 Mts.

1800 Mts.

2400 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1600 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1400 Mts.

1800 Mts.

1700 Mts.

1:51:05

1:48:30

1:51:96

1:41:10

1:42:97

1:43:46

1:50:52

1:47:67

1:42:94

2:03:14

1:51:04

1:54:54

1:48:30

1:51:96

1:41:10

1:42:22

1:45:07

1:15:90

1:21:86

1:44:16

1:52:38

2:03:14

1:51:04

2:28:28

1:48:30

1:40:47

1:41:10

1:34:88

1:42:94

1:23:42

1:51:04

1:45:05

1°

1°

2°

2°

1°

2°

1°

7°

3°

2°

2°

4°

5°

1°

1°

2°

2°

1°

7°

4°

1°

1°

1°

2°

2°

1°

3°

1°

1°

1°

4º

1º

5 1/4 cpos

1/2 cpo

1 1/2 cpo

cabeza

1 3/4 cpo

3/4 cpo

1 cpo

16 3/4 cpos

7 3/4 cpos

4 1/4 cpos

12 1/4 cpos

6 1/4 cpos

9 1/2 cpos

1 1/2 cpo

cabeza

1 1/4 cpo

3 1/4 cpos

3 1/4 cpos

21 cpos

11 cpos

9 3/4 cpos

4 1/4 cpos

12 1/4 cpos

3 cpos

1/2 cpo

3 cpos

2 1/4 cpos

3 cpos

5 3/4 cpos

6 3/4 cpos

17 3/4 cpos

1/2 cpo

Velázquez John

Velázquez John

Velázquez John

Velázquez John

Berrios Héctor

Baze Tyler

Baze Tyler

Dettori Lanfranco

Saez L.

Saez L.

Saez L.

Saez L.

Rosario Joel

Rosario Joel

Rosario Joel

Rosario Joel

Gutierrez Mario

Gutierrez Mario

Gutierrez Mario

Gutierrez Mario

Ortiz Irad

Ortiz Irad

Ortiz Irad

Ortiz Irad

Prat Flavien

Prat Flavien

Ortiz Irad J.R.

Ortiz Irad J.R.

Geroux Florent

Ga�alione Tyler

Ga�alione Tyler

Ga�alione Tyler

5

5

4

5

5

6

9

11

9

7

5

9

5

4

5

5

5

10

9

8

5

5

5

8

5

7

5

6

9

8

5

5

2° Army Wife 3° Played Hard

2° Search Results 5° Clairiere

1° Clairiere 3° Crazy Beautiful

1° Clairiere 3° Search Results

2° Desert Dawn 3° Shedaresthedevil

1° Private Mission 3° Varda

2° Miss Bigly 3° Varda

1° Marche Lorraine 2° Dunbar Road 3° Malathaat 4° Clairiere

1° Society 2° Morning Matcha

1° Nest 3° Goddess Of Fire

1° Nest 3° Nostalgic

1° Erly Voting 2° Epicenter

1° Malathaat 2° Search Results

2° Malathaat 3° Crazy Beautiful

2° Malathaat 3° Search Results

1° Letruska 3° Ce Ce

1° Midnight Memories 3° Empire House

2° Fun to Dream 3° Reinecke

1° Matareya 2° Pretty Birdie

1° Nest 2° Cocktail Moments

2° First To Act 3° Hybrid Eclipse

2° Secret Oath 3° Goddess Of Fire

2° Secret Oath 3° Nostalgic 4° Society

1° Mo Donegal 3° Skippylongstocking

1° Malathaat 5° Clairiere

2° Leader of the band 3° Army Wife

1° Clairiere 2° Malathaat 

2° Royal Flag 3° Lady Rocket

2º Morning Matcha 3º Secret Oath

2º Free Like Girl 3º Midnight Stroll

1º Nest 2° Secret Oath 

2º Miss Yearwood 3º Tap Dancing Lady

1.45

4.20

1.60

4.15

6.30

2.60

7.40

54.30

3.20

5.80

2.20

6.00

2.75

2.50

5.80

2.30

2.80

7.60

10.40

9.10

1.05

1.35

1.95

6.30

4,10

1,60

6,30

4,90

8,80

2,40

8,40

1,70

Keeneland

Saratoga

Saratoga

Belmont Park

Del Mar

Santa Anita

Santa Anita

Del Mar

Parx Racing

Saratoga

Saratoga

Pimlico

Saratoga

Saratoga

Belmont Park

Owklawn Park

Santa Anita

Del Mar

Churchill Downs

Keeneland

Aqueduct

Saratoga

Saratoga

Belmont Park

Saratoga

Monmouth Park

Belmont Park

Belmont Park

Parx Racing

Charles Town

Saratoga

Churchill Downs

Juddmonte Spinster Stakes (Gr. 1)

Personal Ensign Stakes (Gr. 1)

Shuvee Stakes (Gr. 2)

Ogden Phipps Stakes (Gr. 1)

Clement L. Hirsch Stakes (Gr. 1)

Santa Maria Stakes (Gr. 2)

Santa Margarita Stakes (Gr. 2)

Longines Breeders' Cup Dista� (Gr. 1)

Cotillion Stakes (Gr. 1)

Alabama Stakes (Gr. 1)

Coaching Club American Oaks (Gr. 1)

Preakness Stakes (Gr. 1)

Personal Ensign Stakes (Gr. 1)

Shuvee Stakes (Gr. 2)

Ogden Phipps Stakes (Gr. 1)

Apple Blossom Handicap (Gr. 1)

Zenyatta Stakes (Gr. 2)

Ganadores Claiming Opcional

Eight Belles S. presented by TwinSpires (Gr. 2)

Central Bank Ashland Stakes (Gr. 1)

Beldame Stakes (Gr. 2)

Alabama Stakes (Gr. 1)

Coaching Club American Oaks (Gr. 1)

Belmont S. Presented by NYRA Bets (Gr. 1)

Personal Ensign Stakes (Gr. 1)

Molly Pitcher Stakes (Gr. 3)

Ogden Phipps Stakes (Gr. 1)

Ru�an Stakes (Gr. 2)

Cotillion Stakes (Gr. 1)

Charles Town Oaks (Gr. 3)

Coaching Club American Oaks (Gr. 1)

Monomoy Girl Overnight Stakes (Black Type)
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